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Wednesday, September 25, 1963 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calenda.r Message Name of nominee Office 
report No. No. 

1963 
Sept.25 

25 

25 

25 

1382 

1383 

1384 

1385 

200 

DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE 

Abraham L. Marovitz, of 
Illinois. 

U.S. district judge for the 
northern district of Illi-
no is. 

245 Walter E. Craig, of Arizona. U.S. district judge for the 
district of Arizona. 

SUBVERSIVE ACTIVI
TIES CONTROL 

BOARD 

153 Thomas James Donegan, 
of New York. 

FOREIGN CLAIMS 
SETTLEMENT 
COMMISSION 

214 Edward D. Re, of New 
York. 

A member of the Subver
sive Activities Control 
Board for the term ex
piring Apr. 9, 1967. 

A member of the Foreign 
Claims Settlement Com
mission of the United 
States for the term of 3 
years from Oct. 22, 1963. 

99-022-63-No. 96 

Pred~r 

Julius H. Miner, 
deceased. 

Arthur M. Davis, 
deceased. 

Reappointment. 

Do. 
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