EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

BY LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERE

Wednesday, September 25, 1963

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1968			DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE		
Sept. 25	1382	200	Abraham L. Marovitz, of Illinois.	U.S. district judge for the northern district of Illi- nois.	Julius H. Miner, deceased.
25	1383	245	Walter E. Craig, of Arizona. SUBVERSIVE ACTIVI- TIES CONTROL BOARD	U.S. district judge for the district of Arizona.	Arthur M. Davis, deceased.
25	1384	153	Thomas James Donegan, of New York. FOREIGN CLAIMS SETTLEMENT COMMISSION	A member of the Subver- sive Activities Control Board for the term ex- piring Apr. 9, 1967.	Reappointment.
25	1385	214	Edward D. Re, of New York.	A member of the Foreign Claims Settlement Com- mission of the United States for the term of 3 years from Oct. 22, 1963.	Do.

99-022-63-No. 96

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE-1943